

Mexico City, December 16th, 2024

Rotoplas announces its renewed inclusion in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (DJSI)

Grupo Rotoplas, S.A.B. de C.V. (BMV: AGUA*) ("Rotoplas" or "The Company"), leader in water management solutions in the Americas announces its renewed inclusion as a constituent of the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (DJSI) following the recent rebalancing announced on December 13, 2024.

This recognition reflects the company's commitment to best practices in environmental, social, and governance (ESG), standing out as a sustainability leader within its industry.

It is worth noting that, as of February 10, 2025, the family of indices will be renamed Dow Jones Best-in-Class Indices, maintaining the same evaluation standards through the S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA).

Grupo Rotoplas reaffirms its commitment to creating sustainable value for its stakeholders.

CONTACT DETAILS | Investor Relations

Mariana Fernández

María Fernanda Escobar

mfernandez@rotoplas.com

mfescobar@rotoplas.com

About the Company

Grupo Rotoplas S.A.B. de C.V. is America's leading provider of water solutions, including products and services for storing, piping, improving, treating, and recycling water. With 45 years of experience in the industry and 18 plants throughout the Americas, Rotoplas is present in 14 countries and has a portfolio that includes 27 product lines, a services platform, and an e-commerce business. Grupo Rotoplas has been listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange (BMV) under the ticker "AGUA" since December 10th, 2014.

Pedregal 24, 19th floor, Molino del Rey Miguel Hidalgo Zip Code 11040, Mexico City T. +52 (55) 5201 5000 www.rotoplas.com

1